GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIQN NO. : 3772
(To be answered on the 9th August 2018)

GROUNDING OF AIRCRAFT

3772. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oTo12 ferarmotat i be pleased to state:-

(a) whether in the wake of the European aviation regulator?s order that such planes in which both Pratt and Whitney engines were of a certain quality/ category be grounded immediately, some of the Airlines operating in the country have grounded A320 Neo aircraft;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(¢) the number of A320 Neo aircraft with one flawed engine still in operation?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
Sl1oTs RIaTTsToT F3IIeRI 31 31 311 (Shri Jayant Sinha)
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(a) ‘& (b) In view of few occurrénces of aborted take: -off and In-Flight Shat Pown (IFSD) happening oft :A320neo fleet worldwide fitted with (Pratt®&
Wiiitney) PW1100 -engines’ (from"S1:'No. ‘P770450 ‘& subsequent); Europeiin

Rijation Safety ‘Agency (EA.§A)"h-adfﬁi§sﬁfé;df Emergency Airwd%@ﬁiﬁé‘ﬁ.‘s
DiréctiveNo; 2018-0041-E on 09 Feb, 2018, The EASA AD was imriicdiat¥ly
impleniented by the girlines. Three (03) A320néo. aircraft fitted with tWo affécted engines were grounded. However, 11 other’ aireraft (08:in‘Indigo fleet an'd:-03 in' Go Air figet) Continued to operate as they ‘Were fifted with-one affécted engine having'ESN 450 and:beyond! Subsequently, when 3 icasescof hssFlightShut Down: 6f AF20neo fitted withithése engines Were Feportéds Keepingiin view the safety of aircraftoperations, DPGCA arnilaterally déeided torground @l aircraft éven with one affected engine and accordingly 11 aircraft were grounded.

(¢) Nil.
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